

## Heritage & Genealogical Society of Montgomery County

Old Courthouse P.O. Box 1500 Fonda, NY 12068-1500 (518) 853-8186

Membership Application (January 1st – December 31st)

Please make check or money order payable to: Heritage & Genealogical Society of Montgomery County

Name:	Renewal
Address:	New Member
Email:	
(in order to reduce postage	costs, news items may be sent via email)
Membership Dues (due annually –	except for Lifetime which is one-time):
<b>Student -</b> \$5.00	Individual - \$10.00
Family - \$15.00	Lifetime Member - \$150 00

Heritage & Genealogical Society meetings are held on the 3<sup>rd</sup> Monday for the months of September through May (no meetings are held December and January). The annual picnic is held during the month of June.

Membership dues can be paid in person, by mail to the above address, or at the first meeting in September. We thank you for your past and continued support of our organization.

If you wish to receive a membership card, please check here \_\_\_\_ and include a SASE with this form.

The Heritage & Genealogical Society of Montgomery County was organized in 1976, as a not-for-profit group, to act as a support group for the Department of History & Archives. Funds raised through membership and events are used to purchase and/or bind materials for the Dept. of History & Archives library.

Members receive a newsletter (if you have an email, newsletter will be sent via email in order to reduce postage costs). Articles and genealogical queries are always welcome to be submitted for the newsletter.